# ADMIRAL PEARY AREA VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL SCHOOL Ebensburg, PA 15931

# JOINT OPERATING COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

September 15<sup>th</sup>, 2022 6:30 P.M.

### AGENDA

**CALL MEETING TO ORDER** 

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

### **MINUTE APPROVAL**

Motion By: \_\_\_\_\_Seconded By: \_\_\_\_\_

Motion to approve the minutes of the August 18, 2022 regular JOC as presented (or amended) received and filed.

Corte	Zeanchock	Roberts	Jacoby	Gibson	McMullen
-------	-----------	---------	--------	--------	----------

Devlin \_\_\_\_\_ Malloy \_\_\_\_\_ Sheehan \_\_\_\_\_Oaks \_\_\_\_\_ Vescovi \_\_\_\_\_

Motion Approved \_\_\_\_\_

#### **TREASURERS & FINANCIAL REPORTS**

Motion By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Seconded By: \_\_\_\_\_

Motion to approve the Treasurers & Financial Reports of the August 18, 2022 regular JOC meeting as presented (or amended) received and filed.

Corte \_\_\_\_\_ Zeanchock \_\_\_\_\_ Roberts \_\_\_\_\_ Jacoby \_\_\_\_\_ Gibson \_\_\_\_\_ McMullen \_\_\_\_\_

Devlin \_\_\_\_\_ Malloy \_\_\_\_\_ Sheehan \_\_\_\_Oaks \_\_\_\_\_ Vescovi \_\_\_\_\_

Motion Approved \_\_\_\_\_

## PAYMENT OF THE BILLS

	Motion By:		Seconded By:					
			nt of the additio as presented (o		-		bills received thus far for	
	Corte	Zeanchock	Roberts		Jacoby_	Gibson	McMullen	
	Devlin	Malloy	Sheehan	_Oaks _		Vescovi	_	
	Motion Approve	d						
PUBLIC	COMMENT							
<u>ADMIN</u>	IISTRATIVE REPO	<u>ORTS</u>						
• •	Chief School Ad Executive Dired Business Mana	ctor						
EXECU	TIVE SESSION							
	Enter Exec	Motion By:				Seconded By:		
	Leave Exec	Motion By:				Seconded By:		
BUSINE	ESS & FINANCE 1. 2023 PSBA	Leadership Po:	sition					
	Motion By:		Seconded By: _					
	Motion to authorize Donell Jacoby, as Recording Secretary, to vote for the PSBA leadership positions as presented on the slate of candidates.							
	Motion By:		Seconded By:					
	Corte	Zeanchock	Robert	ts	_Jacoby _	Gibson	McMullen	
	Devlin	Malloy	Sheehan	Oaks		Vescovi	_	
	Motion Approve	d						

### PERSONNEL

### 1. Accept Resignation of Engineering Tech Instructor

Motion By: \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded By: \_\_\_\_\_

Motion to accept the resignation of Engineering Tech Program Instructor Shane Rudnik effective 8/30/2022 from Admiral Peary AVTS for the 2022-2023 School year and approve permission to post and advertise to fill the position and grant JOC Chairperson the authority to execute all related documentation.

Corte	Zeanchock	Roberts	Jacoby	Gibson	McMullen
Devlin	Malloy	_ Sheehan Oaks	s Ves	covi	
Motion App	roved				
2. Post ar	nd Advertise for Sm	all Engine Program In	structor		
Motior	ו By:	Seconded By:			
	n to Post and Advert chool year.	ise for Small Engine Pi	rogram Instruct	or at Admiral Pe	eary AVTS for the 2022-
Corte	Zeanchock	Roberts	Jacoby	Gibson	McMullen
Devlin	Malloy	_ SheehanOaks	s Ves	covi	
Motion App	roved				
3. Hiring	of Instructor Aide P	osition for the 2022-2	2023		
Motior	ו By:	Seconded By:			
(Auto E	Body) effective 8/23	nations of Instructor's /2022 from Admiral Po prity to execute all rela	eary AVTS for t	he 2022-2023 So	
Motior	n to approve the hiri	ng of Instructional Aic	les at Admiral F	Peary AVTS for th	ne 2022-2023 School

Motion to approve the hiring of Instructional Aides at Admiral Peary AVTS for the 2022-2023 School year (pro-rated to his/her start date), pending receipt of clearances and execution of Employment Agreement with mutually acceptable terms and grant JOC Chairperson the authority to execute all related documentation.

- Auto Body Program Justin Byrnes \$ 26,000.00
- Carpentry Program Brian Sheesley \$26,000.00

Corte	Zeanchock	Roberts	Jacoby _	Gibson	McMullen
Devlin	Malloy S	heehan	Oaks	Vescovi	

Motion Approved \_\_\_\_\_

### 4. Hiring of Custodian Position for the 2022-2023

Motion By: \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded By: \_\_\_\_\_

Motion to approve the hiring of **Ross Williamson** with an annual salary of \$ 26,000.00 for the Custodian Position at Admiral Peary AVTS for the 2022-2023 School year (pro-rated to his/her start date), pending receipt of clearances and execution of Employment Agreement with mutually acceptable terms and grant JOC Chairperson the authority to execute all related documentation.

Corte	Zeanchock	Roberts	Jacoby		Gibson	McMullen
Devlin	Malloy	Sheehan	Oaks	_ Vescovi		

Motion Approved \_\_\_\_\_

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Seconded By: \_\_\_\_\_

Motion to approve the adjournment of the Admiral Peary AVTS Joint Operating Committee Meeting for September 15<sup>th</sup>, 2022 at \_\_\_\_\_ p.m.